
 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 4 
INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

EFFECTIVE ONLY IF COMMUNICATED BY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON ‘DAY OF’ 
MORNING NOTIFICATION: BEFORE 7AM 

Please confirm your stop and time. Timing has been adjusted to account for route path 
changes or poor road conditions. Parents are responsible for ensuring students can safely 
get to/from the bus stop. 

 

The following bus stops and times FOR ROUTE 4 have been modified for use 
during inclement weather events where road conditions may be poor: 

Route Notes: Route 4 will only travel as far as Larson Rd. 

Regular Bus Stop 
Alternate Bus Stop 

(During Weather Event) 

Lund Hotel → Hwy 101 & Larson 

Lund Gazebo → Hwy 101 & Larson 

Alannah Road → Hwy 101 & Larson 

 

  

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation


 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 4 
INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

 

AM  Time  Bus stop 

 

4A                    7:39  Hwy 101 & Larson 

  7:42  Hwy 101 & Pryor 

  7:43  Hwy 101 & Malaspina 

  7:47  Hwy 101 & Emmonds 

  7:49  Hwy 101 & Craig 

  7:52  Hwy 101 & Atrevida 

  7:55  Hwy 101 & Southview 

  7:58  Hwy 101 & Wilde 

  8:00  Hwy 101 & Klahanie 

  8:02  Ahms Tah Ow   (Sliammon Road) 

  8:04      Cousins House (ayiš ʔaye) (Field) 

  8:14  BROOKS SCHOOL 

4B  8:25  Sutherland & Lois 

  8:27  King & Lois 

  8:32  Hwy 101 & King 

  8:41  BROOKS SCHOOL 

 

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation


 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 4 
INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

 

PM  Time  Bus stop 

 

4B   3:25  BROOKS SCHOOL 

  3:31  Hwy 101 & King 

  3:34  King & Lois 

  3:38  Sutherland & Lois 

4A  3:47  BROOKS SCHOOL 

  3:56  Cousins House (ayiš ʔaye)  (Field) 

  3:58  Ahms Tah Ow    (Sliammon Road) 

  4:01  Hwy 101 & Klahanie 

  4:03  Hwy 101 & Wilde 

  4:05  Hwy 101 & Southview 

  4:08  Hwy 101 & Atrevida 

  4:11  Hwy 101 & Craig 

  4:13  Hwy 101 & Emmonds 

  4:17  Hwy 101 & Malaspina 

  4:19  Hwy 101 & Pryor 

  4:21  Hwy 101 & Larson 
    
 

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation

